
第３表

男 女 計 男 女 計 男 女 計

18 646 571 1,217 313 313 626 48.45% 54.82% 51.44%

19 583 603 1,186 243 256 499 41.68% 42.45% 42.07%

小　計 1,229 1,174 2,403 556 569 1,125 45.24% 48.47% 46.82%

20 607 577 1,184 218 211 429 35.91% 36.57% 36.23%

21 552 553 1,105 193 211 404 34.96% 38.16% 36.56%

22 610 625 1,235 211 249 460 34.59% 39.84% 37.25%

23 509 508 1,017 187 202 389 36.74% 39.76% 38.25%

24 566 511 1,077 194 210 404 34.28% 41.10% 37.51%

小　計 2,844 2,774 5,618 1,003 1,083 2,086 35.27% 39.04% 37.13%

25 506 507 1,013 200 239 439 39.53% 47.14% 43.34%

26 496 498 994 205 230 435 41.33% 46.18% 43.76%

27 483 494 977 219 239 458 45.34% 48.38% 46.88%

28 521 463 984 240 217 457 46.07% 46.87% 46.44%

29 509 472 981 225 232 457 44.20% 49.15% 46.59%

小　計 2,515 2,434 4,949 1,089 1,157 2,246 43.30% 47.53% 45.38%

30 578 477 1,055 256 221 477 44.29% 46.33% 45.21%

31 550 484 1,034 274 256 530 49.82% 52.89% 51.26%

32 510 492 1,002 264 249 513 51.76% 50.61% 51.20%

33 572 526 1,098 306 287 593 53.50% 54.56% 54.01%

34 565 545 1,110 300 292 592 53.10% 53.58% 53.33%

小　計 2,775 2,524 5,299 1,400 1,305 2,705 50.45% 51.70% 51.05%

35 619 589 1,208 349 333 682 56.38% 56.54% 56.46%

36 650 558 1,208 367 298 665 56.46% 53.41% 55.05%

37 688 639 1,327 349 356 705 50.73% 55.71% 53.13%

38 678 605 1,283 357 326 683 52.65% 53.88% 53.23%

39 726 607 1,333 404 339 743 55.65% 55.85% 55.74%

小　計 3,361 2,998 6,359 1,826 1,652 3,478 54.33% 55.10% 54.69%

40 690 664 1,354 389 371 760 56.38% 55.87% 56.13%

41 738 722 1,460 411 389 800 55.69% 53.88% 54.79%

42 755 737 1,492 403 410 813 53.38% 55.63% 54.49%

43 766 707 1,473 421 417 838 54.96% 58.98% 56.89%

44 753 732 1,485 444 417 861 58.96% 56.97% 57.98%

小　計 3,702 3,562 7,264 2,068 2,004 4,072 55.86% 56.26% 56.06%

45 788 719 1,507 443 419 862 56.22% 58.28% 57.20%

46 816 737 1,553 480 429 909 58.82% 58.21% 58.53%

47 885 827 1,712 518 483 1,001 58.53% 58.40% 58.47%

48 823 817 1,640 486 486 972 59.05% 59.49% 59.27%

49 973 876 1,849 587 541 1,128 60.33% 61.76% 61.01%

小　計 4,285 3,976 8,261 2,514 2,358 4,872 58.67% 59.31% 58.98%
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50 972 900 1,872 584 542 1,126 60.08% 60.22% 60.15%

51 995 941 1,936 625 553 1,178 62.81% 58.77% 60.85%

52 1,060 958 2,018 644 617 1,261 60.75% 64.41% 62.49%

53 1,040 997 2,037 620 641 1,261 59.62% 64.29% 61.90%

54 1,006 925 1,931 632 594 1,226 62.82% 64.22% 63.49%

小　計 5,073 4,721 9,794 3,105 2,947 6,052 61.21% 62.42% 61.79%

55 937 933 1,870 600 578 1,178 64.03% 61.95% 62.99%

56 918 865 1,783 597 574 1,171 65.03% 66.36% 65.68%

57 883 961 1,844 601 652 1,253 68.06% 67.85% 67.95%

58 859 900 1,759 566 606 1,172 65.89% 67.33% 66.63%

59 666 691 1,357 454 481 935 68.17% 69.61% 68.90%

小　計 4,263 4,350 8,613 2,818 2,891 5,709 66.10% 66.46% 66.28%

60 851 871 1,722 586 569 1,155 68.86% 65.33% 67.07%

61 882 908 1,790 616 637 1,253 69.84% 70.15% 70.00%

62 837 855 1,692 604 590 1,194 72.16% 69.01% 70.57%

63 823 829 1,652 611 598 1,209 74.24% 72.14% 73.18%

64 755 778 1,533 552 576 1,128 73.11% 74.04% 73.58%

小　計 4,148 4,241 8,389 2,969 2,970 5,939 71.58% 70.03% 70.80%

65 769 799 1,568 568 587 1,155 73.86% 73.47% 73.66%

66 739 817 1,556 564 618 1,182 76.32% 75.64% 75.96%

67 802 852 1,654 623 615 1,238 77.68% 72.18% 74.85%

68 733 757 1,490 552 552 1,104 75.31% 72.92% 74.09%

69 778 803 1,581 590 600 1,190 75.84% 74.72% 75.27%

小　計 3,821 4,028 7,849 2,897 2,972 5,869 75.82% 73.78% 74.77%

70 740 785 1,525 549 549 1,098 74.19% 69.94% 72.00%

71 778 807 1,585 604 578 1,182 77.63% 71.62% 74.57%

72 748 882 1,630 549 650 1,199 73.40% 73.70% 73.56%

73 787 872 1,659 584 630 1,214 74.21% 72.25% 73.18%

74 828 919 1,747 602 637 1,239 72.71% 69.31% 70.92%

小　計 3,881 4,265 8,146 2,888 3,044 5,932 74.41% 71.37% 72.82%

75 924 992 1,916 686 693 1,379 74.24% 69.86% 71.97%

76 1,023 1,087 2,110 751 750 1,501 73.41% 69.00% 71.14%

77 923 1,152 2,075 646 763 1,409 69.99% 66.23% 67.90%

78 902 1,037 1,939 626 673 1,299 69.40% 64.90% 66.99%

79 581 723 1,304 408 460 868 70.22% 63.62% 66.56%

小　計 4,353 4,991 9,344 3,117 3,339 6,456 71.61% 66.90% 69.09%

８０以上 5,150 8,727 13,877 2,999 3,679 6,678 58.23% 42.16% 48.12%

合　計 51,400 54,765 106,165 31,249 31,970 63,219 60.80% 58.38% 59.55%


